	-2006 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
8-2-06	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10328	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Carsten Heider	Name: TMD Friction Services GmbH
Cristobal Montero Bautista Armin Eckert	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Schlebuscher Strasse 99
3. Nature of conveyance:	Leverkusen, Germany D-51381
🕱 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 7-7-06; 7-10-06; 7-11-06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/577,248 filed April 26, 2006	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles P. Boukus, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Suite 202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/04/2006 DBYRNE 00000068 103/7E48 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles P. Boukus, Jr.	m P Barley Aug. 2, 2006
Name of Person Signing CPB-MUL-38	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-,
	REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors,

Carsten Heider, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kastanienallee 25 D-51399 Burscheid, Germany,

Cristobal Montero Bautista, a citizen of Spain, residing at Niehammerstrasse 32 D-45327 Essen, Germany, and

Armin Eckert, a citizen of Germany, residing at Mittelkamp 41 D-45731 Waltrop, Germany

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee,

TMD Friction Services GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Schlebuscher Strasse 99 D-51381, Leverkusen, Germany,

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application No. 10/577,248, filed April 26, 2006, as the U. S. National Phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2004/011915, filed October 21, 2004, entitled

Lining Support Plate And Associated Production Method

this assignment including said U. S. application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignor further covenants to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignor and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal

1

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals

on the respective dates specified below.

Date: 77.66

Date: 10-07.06

Date: W. Stop

RECORDED: 08/02/2006

Carsten Heider

Cristobal Montero Bautista

2